

- Woodpecker, Pileated, 133, 367, 432.
 Red-bellied, 133, 199, 413, 435.
 Red-headed, 133, 148, 367, 431, 435.
 Rocky Mountain Hairy, 6.
 Southern Hairy, 133.
 Texas, 413.
 White-headed, 6.
- Woodruff, E. Seymour, notice of his Report on the Causes of the Scarcity of the Ruffed Grouse in 1907, 97; obituary of, 218.
- Woods, Hubbard, see Taylor, Thorne C.
- Worthen, Charles K., obituary of, 332.
- Wren, Baird's 88, 184, 311, 420.
 Bewick's, 136, 152, 303.
 Cañon, 88, 184, 314, 405, 420.
 Carolina, 81, 82, 136, 195, 231, 263-269, 434.
 House, 228, 357, 370, 399.
 Guadalupe, 320.
 Parkman's, 9, 303.
 Rock, 8, 152.
 Short-billed Marsh, 82, 186, 421.
 Texas, 184.
 Western House, 152, 303.
 Western Winter, 9.
- Wren, Winter, 357, 370.
- Wright, Horace W., a nesting of the Blue-winged Warbler in Massachusetts 337-345; notice of his 'Birds of the Boston Public Garden,' 443.
- XANTHOCEPHALUS xanthocephalus, 149, 371-389, 396.
 Xema sabini, 278, 408.
 Xenopicus albolarvatus, 6.
- YELLOW-LEGS, 146, 299, 305, 393.
 Greater, 299, 393.
- Yellow-throat, 435.
 Maryland, 136, 369, 399.
 Western, 8, 152, 183, 420.
- ZAMELODIA ludoviciana, 134, 369, 398, 418.
 melanocephala, 8, 151.
- Zenaidura macroura, 6.
 macroura carolinensis, 6, 132, 147, 394, 411.
- Zonotrichia albicollis, 150, 368, 397, 416.
 coronata, 69, 416.
 leucophrys, 150, 359, 397.
 leucophrys gambeli, 62.
 querula, 150, 416.

ERRATA.

- Page 61, lines 1 and 2, for **Totanus** read **Helodromas**.
 " 88, line 4 from bottom, for **Thryothorus** read **Thryomanes**.
 " 95, line 12, for **Procelaria** read **Procellaria**.
 " 146, " " from bottom, for **Helodramas** read **Helodromas**.
 " 147, " 24, for **kreideri** read **krideri**, and for **KREIDER** read **KRIDER**.
 " 305, lines 2 and 5, for **Wilmington** read **Wilmington**.
 " 370, line 13, for **hyemalis** read **hiemalis**.
 " 396, line 7, for **Zanthocephalus zanthocephalus** read **Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus**.

VOLUME XXV, 1908.

- Page 406, line 6, for **Daniel** read **Robert**.
 " 2, from bottom (in footnote), for **sister** read **daughter**;
 for **Elington** read **Edington**.